

PLANNING APPLICATIONS DETERMINED BETWEEN 27/06/2022 AND 03/07/2022

You can view copies online at www.merton.gov.uk/planningexplorer

Please note that the details of tree applications and amendments to planning applications are not available for inspection, except on request at the Civic Centre.

PLANNING

Environment and Regeneration Department, Merton Civic Centre, London Road, Morden, Surrey SM4 5DX.

Ward: Abbey	_histroic	AppNo.:	22/P0760	Case Officer:	Charlotte Gilh	ooly	Date Received:	08/03/2022
Development Address:	89 Hardy Road South Wimbledon London SW19 1JB		Development Description	ERECTION O	F A REAR RO	OF EXTENSI	ON, RAISING RIDO	ge height
Decision:	Grant Permi	ssion subj	ect to Condition	S	Date	29/06/2022		
Ward: Abbey	_histroic	AppNo.:	22/P0634	Case Officer:	Charlotte Gilh	ooly	Date Received:	22/02/2022
Development Address:	91 Pelham Road Wimbledon London SW19 1NX		Development Description	ERECTION O	F A SINGLE S	TOREY REA	R EXTENSION	
Decision:	Grant Permi	ssion subj	ect to Condition	S	Date	29/06/2022		
Ward: Abbey	_histroic	AppNo.:	22/P0648	Case Officer:	Jivan Manku		Date Received:	24/02/2022
Development Address:	Flat 2 23A Montague Roa Wimbledon London SW19 1TB		Development Description		OF EXISTING REY REAR EX		TORY AND EREC	TION OF A
Decision:	Grant Permi	ssion subj	ect to Condition	S	Date	27/06/2022		

Applications decided in Abbey_histroic : 3

Cannon Hill_historic									
Ward: Canno	on Hill_his	AppNo.: 22/P0915	Case Officer: Stuart Harris	Date Received:	21/03/2022				
Development Address:	137 Shaldon Drive Morden SM4 4BQ	Development Description	ERECTION OF A SINGLE STOREY	(REAR EXTENSION					

Cannon Hill_h	nistoric							
Decision:	Grant Permi	ssion subj	ect to Condition	IS	Date	30/06/2022		
Ward: Canno	n Hill_his	AppNo.:	22/P1039	Case Officer:	Martin Mirand	a Antelo	Date Received:	28/03/2022
Development Address:	37 Arundel Avenu Morden Surrey SM4 4DR		Development Description	RESPECT OF REAR DORM	THE PROPO ER ROOF EXT	SED ERECTI	OPMENT CERTIFIC ON OF A HIP TO CORPORATING TH FRONT ROOF SL	GABLE AND IE
Decision:	Refuse Cert	ificate of L	awfulness		Date	28/06/2022		
Applications d	lecided in Cannon	Hill_histo	ric : 2					
Cannon Hill								
Ward: Canno	n Hill	AppNo.:	22/P1428	Case Officer:	Sarah Muckia	n	Date Received:	04/05/2022
Development Address:	31 Arundel Avenu Morden SM4 4DR		Development Description	RESPECT OF	THE PROPO AND A HIP TO	SED ERECTI GABLE ROO	OPMENT CERTIFIC ON OF A REAR R DF EXTENSION AI N THE FRONT RC	OOF ND
Decision:	Issue Certifi	cate of Lav	vfulness		Date	29/06/2022		
Applications d	lecided in Cannon	Hill: 1						
Ward: Collier	-	AppNo.:	22/P1271	Case Officer:	Amina Hirani		Date Received:	19/04/2022
Development Address:	34 Robinson Road Tooting London SW17 9DW		Development Description	PROPOSED I	-	A REAR RO	OPMENT CERTIFIC OF EXTENSION V OPE	
Decision:	Issue Certifi	cate of Lav	wfulness		Date	28/06/2022		
Ward: Collier	s Wood_hist	AppNo.:	22/P0873	Case Officer:	Rebecca Mar	tin-Fraser	Date Received:	16/03/2022
Development Address:	60A Robinson Roa Tooting SW17 9DW		Development Description	ERECTION O	F A SINGLE S	TOREY REA	R AND SIDE WRA	PAROUND
Decision:	Grant Permi	ssion subj	ect to Condition	IS	Date	28/06/2022		
Applications d	lecided in Colliers	Wood_his	stroic : 2					
Dundonald_h	istroic							
Ward: Dundo	nald_histroi	AppNo.:	22/P0917	Case Officer:	Stuart Harris		Date Received:	21/03/2022
Development Address:	92 Dorien Road Raynes Park London SW20 8EJ		Development Description				PMENT CERTIFIC ON OF A REAR R	
Decision:	Issue Certifi	cate of Lav	vfulness		Date	27/06/2022		
3 of 8								

Dundonald_h	istroic							
Ward: Dundo	onald_histroi	AppNo.:	22/P1135	Case Officer:	Charlotte Gill	nooly	Date Received:	05/04/2022
Development Address:	456B Kingston Ro Raynes Park London SW20 8DX	bad	Development Description	ERECTION C ROOF TERR/		F EXTENSIO	N ABOVE OUTRIC	GER AND
Decision:	Grant Perm	ission sub	ject to Condition	IS	Date	29/06/2022		
Applications d	lecided in Dundon	ald_histro	Dic: 2					
Figges Marsh	_histroic							
Ward: Figges	s Marsh_hist	AppNo.:	22/P0914	Case Officer:	Rebecca Mar	tin-Fraser	Date Received:	21/03/2022
Development Address:	1 Roper Way Mitcham CR4 2LX		Development Description	ERECTION C	PF 1 x TWO ST	OREY TERR	ACED DWELLING	HOUSE
Decision:	Grant Perm	ission sub	ject to Condition	IS	Date	28/06/2022		
Ward: Figges	Marsh_hist	AppNo.:	22/P0988	Case Officer:	Stuart Harris		Date Received:	24/03/2022
Development Address:	17 Hilary Avenue Mitcham CR4 2LA		Development Description		OF A FRONT P OREY REAR		STOREY SIDE EX	(TENSION AN
Decision:	Grant Perm	ission sub	ject to Condition	IS	Date	30/06/2022		
Applications d	lecided in Figges	Marsh_his	stroic : 2					
Graveney_his	troic							
Ward: Grave	ney_histroic	AppNo.:	22/P1074	Case Officer:	Stuart Harris		Date Received:	31/03/2022
Development Address:	37 Caithness Roa Mitcham CR4 2EY	ıd	Development Description	RESPECT OF	THE PROPC	SED ERECT	OPMENT CERTIFIC ION OF A REAR R 2 ROOFLIGHTS O	OOF
Decision:	Issue Certif	icate of La	wfulness		Date	27/06/2022		
Applications d	lecided in Gravene	ey_histroi	c: 1					
Hillside_histro								
Ward: Hillside	e_histroic	AppNo.:	22/P0612	Case Officer:	Brenda Louis	sy-Johnson	Date Received:	21/02/2022
Development Address:	40 St George's Ro Wimbledon London	bad	Development Description	TO FORM SE	COND FLOOP	R OFFICE AC	F SPACE ABOVE COMMODATION OF THE PROPER	NCLUDING
	SW19 4ED							

Lower Morder	n_histroic						
Ward: Lower	Morden_his	AppNo.: 22/P1400	Case Officer: Lo	eigh Harring	jton	Date Received:	03/05/2022
Development Address:	187 Lower Morder Morden Surrey SM4 4SP	n Lane Development Description	RESPECT OF T	HE PROPO	SED ERECT	OPMENT CERTIFIC TON OF ERECTION AR ROOF EXTENS	OF A HIP 1
Decision:	Issue Certif	icate of Lawfulness		Date	28/06/2022	2	
Ward: Lower	Morden_his	AppNo.: 22/P1389	Case Officer: Lo	eigh Harring	jton	Date Received:	03/05/2022
Development Address:	187 Lower Morder Morden Surrey SM4 4SP	n Lane Development Description	ERECTION OF A	A HIP TO G	ABLE EXTEN	NSION AND A REA	R ROOF
Decision:	Grant Perm	ission subject to Conditior	าร	Date	28/06/2022	2	
Applications d	ecided in Lower N	/lorden_histroic:2					
Merton Park_I	histroic						
Ward: Merton	Park_histr	AppNo.: 22/P0404	Case Officer: M	Irs J Ffrench	ı	Date Received:	07/02/2022
Development Address:	38 Dorset Road Merton Park London SW19 3HB	Development Description		HE PROPO	SED ERECT	OPMENT CERTIFIC ION OF A REAR R	
Decision:	Issue Certif	icate of Lawfulness		Date	28/06/2022	2	
Applications d	ecided in Merton	Park_histroic: 1					
		_					
Merton Park							
Ward: Merton	Park	AppNo.: 22/P1396	Case Officer: Lo	eigh Harring	jton	Date Received:	03/05/2022
Development Address:	39 Erridge Road Merton Park London SW19 3JA	Development Description		HE PROPO	SED ERECT	DPMENT CERTIFIC	
Decision:	Issue Certif	icate of Lawfulness		Date	28/06/2022	2	
Applications d	ecided in Merton	Park:1					
Ravensbury_h	nistroic						
Ward: Raven	sbury_histro	AppNo.: 20/P0930	Case Officer: A	wot Tesfai		Date Received:	27/02/2020
Development Address:	39 Bardney Road Morden SM4 5JL	Development Description	ERECTION OF S			EXTENSION TO CF	REATE ONE

	Grant Pern	nission subj	ect to Condition	S	Date	30/06/2022		
Ward: Raver	nsbury_histro	AppNo.:	22/P1385	Case Officer:	Rebecca Ma	artin-Fraser	Date Received:	03/05/2022
Development Address:	73 Abbotsbury R Morden SM4 5LB	bad	Development Description		THE PROP	OSED ERECTI	OPMENT CERTIFI ON OF A REAR D	-
Decision:	Issue Certi	ficate of La	wfulness		Date	28/06/2022		
Applications o	decided in Ravens	bury_histr	roic : 2					
Raynes Park_	histroic							
Ward: Rayne	es Park_his	AppNo.:	22/P0429	Case Officer:	Rebecca Ma	artin-Fraser	Date Received:	10/02/2022
Development Address:	31 Amity Grove Raynes Park London SW20 0LQ		Development Description			RTIFICATE OF ORMER EXTEI	LAWFULNESS FONSION	OR THE
Decision:	Issue Certi	ficate of La	wfulness		Date	27/06/2022		
Ward: Rayne	es Park_his	AppNo.:	21/P2230	Case Officer:	Leigh Harrir	ngton	Date Received:	08/06/202
Development Address:	6 Pepys Road Raynes Park London		Development Description				TO THE EXISTIN AL UNITS (AMEN	
	SW20 8NG							
Decision:		nission Sub	ject to Section 1	06 Obligati	Date	27/06/2022		
				06 Obligati	Date	27/06/2022		
	Grant Perm			06 Obligati	Date	27/06/2022		
Applications o	Grant Pern			06 Obligati	Date	27/06/2022		
Applications o	Grant Pern decided in Raynes	Park_hist		Case Officer:			Date Received:	09/05/202
Decision: Applications of Village_histor Ward: Village Development Address:	Grant Pern decided in Raynes	Park_hist AppNo.:	roic : 2	Case Officer: APPLICATION PLANNING PI (VARIED BY EXISTING DE	David Garde FOR VARI ERMISSION LBM REF: 2 TACHED HO	ener ATION OF CON 19/P4234 0/P1401) RELA DUSE AND ERE	IDITION 2 ATTAC TING TO THE DE ECTION OF A NEV	HED TO LBN MOLITION C V DETACHE
Applications of Village_histor Ward: Village Development Address:	Grant Perm decided in Raynes ric e_historic 13 Lancaster Gau London	Park_hist AppNo.: ⁻ dens	roic : 2 22/P1466 Development Description	Case Officer: APPLICATION PLANNING PI (VARIED BY EXISTING DE	David Garde FOR VARI ERMISSION LBM REF: 2 TACHED HO	ener ATION OF CON 19/P4234 0/P1401) RELA DUSE AND ERE	IDITION 2 ATTAC	HED TO LBI MOLITION (V DETACHE
Applications of Village_histor Ward: Village Development Address:	Grant Perm decided in Raynes ric e_historic 13 Lancaster Gan London SW19 5DG Grant Varia	Park_hist AppNo.: rdens	roic : 2 22/P1466 Development Description	Case Officer: APPLICATION PLANNING PI (VARIED BY EXISTING DE	David Gardo FOR VARI ERMISSION LBM REF: 2 TACHED HO NDMENT TO	ener ATION OF CON 19/P4234 0/P1401) RELA DUSE AND ERE D FRONT BOUN	IDITION 2 ATTAC TING TO THE DE ECTION OF A NEV	HED TO LBM MOLITION C V DETACHE
Applications of Village_histor Ward: Village Development Address:	Grant Perm decided in Raynes ric e_historic 13 Lancaster Gat London SW19 5DG	Park_hist AppNo.: rdens	roic : 2 22/P1466 Development Description	Case Officer: APPLICATION PLANNING PI (VARIED BY EXISTING DE	David Gardo FOR VARI ERMISSION LBM REF: 2 TACHED HO NDMENT TO	ener ATION OF CON 19/P4234 0/P1401) RELA DUSE AND ERE D FRONT BOUN	IDITION 2 ATTAC TING TO THE DE ECTION OF A NEV	HED TO LBM MOLITION C V DETACHE
Applications of Village_histor Ward: Village Development Address: Decision: Applications of	Grant Perm decided in Raynes ric e_historic 13 Lancaster Gan London SW19 5DG Grant Varia	Park_hist AppNo.: rdens	roic : 2 22/P1466 Development Description	Case Officer: APPLICATION PLANNING PI (VARIED BY EXISTING DE	David Gardo FOR VARI ERMISSION LBM REF: 2 TACHED HO NDMENT TO	ener ATION OF CON 19/P4234 0/P1401) RELA DUSE AND ERE D FRONT BOUN	IDITION 2 ATTAC TING TO THE DE ECTION OF A NEV	HED TO LBM MOLITION C V DETACHE
Applications of Village_histor Ward: Village Development Address:	Grant Perm decided in Raynes ric e_historic 13 Lancaster Gan London SW19 5DG Grant Varia	Park_hist AppNo.: rdens ation of Cor _historic :	roic : 2 22/P1466 Development Description	Case Officer: APPLICATION PLANNING PI (VARIED BY EXISTING DE	David Garde I FOR VARI ERMISSION LBM REF: 2 TACHED HO NDMENT TO Date	ener ATION OF CON 19/P4234 0/P1401) RELA DUSE AND ERE D FRONT BOUN 01/07/2022	IDITION 2 ATTAC TING TO THE DE ECTION OF A NEV	HED TO LBN MOLITION C V DETACHE

Village								
Development Address:	13 Lancaster Ga London SW19 5DG	rdens	Development Description	PLANNING P (VARIED BY EXISTING DE	ERMISSION 1 LBM REF: 20 TACHED HO	19/P4234 /P1401) RELA USE AND ERI	NDITION 2 ATTAC TING TO THE DE ECTION OF A NEW NDARY TREATME	MOLITION OF V DETACHED
Decision:	Grant Varia	ation of Co	ndition		Date	01/07/2022		
Applications d	lecided in Village	: 1						
West Barnes_	historic							
Ward: West	Barnes_his	AppNo.:	22/P0937	Case Officer:	Sarah Mucki	an	Date Received:	24/03/2022
Development Address:	71 Southway Raynes Park London SW20 9JG		Development Description	ERECTION O	F A SINGLE \$	STOREY REA	R EXTENSION.	
Decision:	Grant Pern	nission sub	ject to Condition	S	Date	01/07/2022		
Ward: West	Barnes_his	AppNo.:	: 22/P1371	Case Officer:	Stuart Harris		Date Received:	29/04/2022
Development Address:	241 West Barnes New Malden Surrey KT3 6JD	s Lane	Development Description	DEMOLITION STOREY FRO			ND ERECTION OF	A TWO
Decision:		nission sub	ject to Condition	S	Date	01/07/2022		
Applications of Wimbledon P	lecided in West B ark	arnes_his	toric : 2					
Ward: Wimbl	edon Park	AppNo.:	: 22/P1404	Case Officer:	Charlotte Gil	hooly	Date Received:	04/05/2022
Development Address:	47 Wolseley Ave Wimbledon Park London SW19 8BG	nue	Development Description		THE PROPO	DSED ERECTI	OPMENT CERTIFIC	
Decision:	Issue Certi	ficate of La	wfulness		Date	29/06/2022		
Applications d	lecided in Wimble	don Park	: 1					
Wimbledon P	ark_historic							
Ward: Wimbl	edon Park_	AppNo.:	22/P1386	Case Officer:	Amina Hirani	i	Date Received:	03/05/2022
Development Address:	61 Stuart Road Wimbledon Park London SW19 8DJ		Development Description			SINGLE STO G IN REAR GA	REY REAR EXTEN RDEN	ISION AND A
Decision:	Grant Pern	nission sub	ject to Condition	S	Date	28/06/2022		
Ward: Wimbl	edon Park_	AppNo.:	22/P0531	Case Officer:	Brenda Louis	sy-Johnson	Date Received:	17/02/2022

Wimbledon P	ark_historic			
Development Address:	34 The Crescent Wimbledon Park London SW19 8AN	Development Description	ERECTION OF A SINGLE S EXTENSION.	STOREY EXTENSION AND AND OUTRIGGE
Decision:	Refuse Peri	mission	Date	27/06/2022
Applications d	lecided in Wimble	don Park_historic:2		
Wimbledon T	own and Dundon	ald		
Ward: Wimbl	edon Town a	AppNo.: 22/P1448	Case Officer: Jivan Manku	Date Received: 09/05/202
Development Address:	33 Trevor Road Wimbledon London SW19 3PW	Development Description		P TO GABLE CONVERSION WITH L-SHAPE R PLAN REDESIGN AND ALL ASSOCIATED
Decision:	Grant Perm	ission subject to Conditior	ns Date	27/06/2022
Ward: Wimbl	edon Town ε	AppNo.: 22/P1447	Case Officer: Jivan Manku	Date Received: 09/05/202
Development Address:	33 Trevor Road Wimbledon London SW19 3PW	Development Description	RESPECT OF THE PROPO WITH L-SHAPED ROOF EX	/FUL DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE IN DSED ROOF HIP TO GABLE CONVERSION XTENSION, ERECTION OF A SINGLE NREAR GARDEN, FLOOR PLAN REDESIGN ORKS
Decision:	Issue Certif	cate of Lawfulness	Date	27/06/2022
Ward: Wimbl	edon Town ε	AppNo.: 22/P1446	Case Officer: Jivan Manku	Date Received: 09/05/202
Development Address:	33 Trevor Road Wimbledon London SW19 3PW	Development Description	ERECTION OF A SINGLE S	STOREY WRAPAROUND EXTENSION.
Decision:	Grant Perm	ission subject to Conditior	ns Date	27/06/2022
Ward: Wimbl	edon Town ε	AppNo.: 22/P1444	Case Officer: Charlotte Gill	hooly Date Received: 06/05/202
Development Address:	43 Lower Downs I Raynes Park London SW20 8QQ	Road Development Description		FUL DEVELOPMENT CERTIFICATE IN DSED ERECTION OF A SINGLE STOREY
Decision:	Issue Certif	cate of Lawfulness	Date	29/06/2022

Total applications decided: 33



Merton App No.	Appeal Address	Appeal Description		Decision Date	Status
Village_his Application W	toric Ward /ritten Representations in \	Village_historic Ward			
21/P0451	18A Ridgway Wimbledon SW19 4QN	APPLICATION 21/P0451, FOR THE	NNING AUTHORITY'S REFUSAL OF PLANNING PROPOSED CHANGE OF USE FROM USE] TO RESIDENTIAL [C3 USE] TO CREATE I A NEW RAISED REFUSE AREA	28/06/2022	Appeal Dismissed
Number of Applic	cation Written Representati	ons decided in Village_historic Ward:	1		
Total Number	of appeals decided in	Village_historic Ward:	1		
Grand tota 03/07/2022		DED between 27/06/2022 and	1		